Adiunkt.

ONE STAGE COMPETITION.

INSTITUTION:

Warsaw University of Life Sciences-SGGW, Institute of Information Technology, Department Applied Mathematics, 02-776 Warsaw, Nowoursynowska 159.

CITY/COUNTRY: Warsaw/Poland

POSITION: assistant professor (adiunkt)

NUMBER OF POSITIONS: 1

FIELD OF SCIENCE: engineering and technology

EMPLOYMENT DATE: 01.10.2021

DISCIPLINE: information and communication technology

POSTED:

DEADLINE FOR SUBMISSION OF OFFERS: by 30.06.2021

DATE OF COMPETITION: by 30.07.2021

KEY WORDS: mathematics, computer science

The candidate applying for the above position must meet the requirements specified in art. 113 of the Act of 20 July 2018 Law on Higher Education and Science (Dz. U. 2018, poz. 1668.), in the University's Statute (Annex 1, 6) and Resolution No. 51 - 2017/2018 of the SGGW Senate of May 28, 2018 regarding amendments to the Statute of the Warsaw University of Life Sciences - SGGW.

DESCRIPTION:

The candidate:

- has a PhD in mathematics or computer science or information technology
- has at least 4 papers published in journals, listed in the Register of Scientific Journals of the Polish Ministry of Science and Higher Education, the ideal candidate has at least one single-authored publication.
- has managed or submitted a research project to research funding institutions
- has an experience in teaching mathematics or computer science at the university level.
- has an ability to conduct classes in Polish.
- has an ability to write publications deliver conference talks as well as conduct classes in English.
- has the ability to work in a team and flexibly organize work time

The duties of the candidate will include conducting scientific research, actively raising grants for scientific research, and teaching classes in mathematics and/or computer science at the fields of study at SGGW.

The documents required to join the contest:

- 1. application for employment addressed to the Rector of Warsaw University of Life Sciences SGGW.
- 2. a copy of PhD diploma or other confirmation
- 3. curriculum vitae including professional experience and scientific

achievements, including the list of publications

4. a declaration confirming compliance with the requirements of Art. 113 of the Act on Higher Education (Dz. U. z 2018 r., item 1668).

The condition of employment will be:

- a positive opinion of the didactic commission on a presentation delivered in the Department
- a declaration that the SGGW will be the primary place of employment of the candidate.

Place of submitting documents:

- on paper: Secretariat of the Institute of Information Technology, building 34, room 3/28A, 02-776 Warsaw, ul. Nowoursynowska 159, phone number: 022 5937351 or
- electronically: adam_przezdziecki@sggw.pl

Please attach the following statement:

"I consent to the processing of my personal data by the Warsaw University of Life Sciences in order to participate in recruitment processes, in accordance with the Act of 10/05/2018 on the protection of personal data (Journal of Laws of 2018 item 1000)."

Information clause:

Please be advised that all personal data that will be provided by you in the recruitment procedure conducted for the abovementioned position by the Warsaw University of Life Sciences (hereinafter referred to as SGGW) will be processed by WULS-SGGW in order to carry out the above-mentioned recruitment procedure in accordance with Art. 6 par. 1 lit. a) Regulation (EU) 2016/679 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 April 2016 on the protection of individuals with regard to the processing of personal data and on the free movement of such data and repealing Directive 95/46 / EC (general regulation on protection data), hereinafter referred to as RODO. The administrator of Personal Data is the Warsaw University of Life Sciences in Warsaw, with headquarters at ul. Nowoursynowska 166, 02-787 Warsaw. Personal data will be stored until the end of the recruitment procedure conducted by WULS-SGGW. In WULS-SGGW, there is the Data Protection Supervisor who supervises the correctness of personal data processing, which can be contacted via the e-mail address: iod@sggw.pl. In accordance with the provisions of the RODO, we would like to inform you that you have the right from WULS-SGGW as the Administrator of Personal Data to access your data, correct it, transfer and delete it, and limit the processing of data and filing a complaint to the supervisory body.